VS + VSI
GEAR FLOW METERS
Solutions for Fluid Technology
2
SENSOR SYSTEMS FOR EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE RANGE
For liquid temperatures from -40°C up to 210°C a
special pick up system is available.

View X
14
TYPE KEY FLOW METERS VS
TYPE KEY
EXAMPLE
VS  1 G P 0 1 2 V - 3 2 N 1 1 / X
VS 0.02
VS 0.04
VS 0.1
VS 0.2
VS 0.4
VS 1
VS 2
VS 4
VS 10
E
G
H EN-GJS-600-3  (High pressure)  DIN EN 1563
EN-GJS-400-15  (VS10 = EN-GJS-600-3)  DIN EN 1563
Stainless steel   1.4305  (V2A)
P
R
Plate construction
Pipeline connections
O
C
T Titanium coating
Dynamat coating (C-surface coating)
No coating (Standard)
5
4
3
2
1 Ball bearing
Spindle bearing
Bronze plain bearing
Carbon plain bearing
Steel plain bearing
Tolerance steel plain bearing
Increased tolerance
Normal tolerance (Standard)
Reduced tolerance1
2
3
4
EPDM
PTFE
NBR (Perbunan)
FPM (Viton) StandardV
P
T
E
GMR- Sensor3
2
1 1 pick-up
2 pick-up
Supply voltage  5 ... 10 V DC (Ex-design)
Supply voltage 10 ... 28 V DC (Standard)N
Q
0 Non pre-amplifier
1
2 External
Integrated
1 VSE 4 pole plug connection (Standard design)
X No. factory preset
Se
rie

fmax* 	 =	 6666.67 Hz.
19
TYPE KEY FLOW METERS VSI
TYPE KEY
EXAMPLE
VSI  1 / 4 O 1 2 V - 3 2 W 1 5 /
VSI  0.02
VSI  0.04
VSI  0.1
VSI  0.2
VSI  0.4
VSI  1
VSI  2
VSI  4
VSI  10
E
G EN-GJS-400-15 (VSI10 = EN-GJS-600-3)  DIN EN 1563
Stainless steel   1.4305  (V2A)
P
R
Plate construction
Pipeline connections
O
C
T
No coating (standard)
5
4
3
2
1 Ball bearings
Spindle bearings
Bronze plain bearings
Carbon bearings
Steel bearings
Tolerance steel plain bearing
Increased tolerance
Normal tolerance (standard)
Reduced tolerance1
2
3
4
EPDM
PTFE
NBR (Perbunan)
FPM (Viton) standardV
P
T
E
GMR- Sensor3
2 2 Sensors
VV int. WE (power supply volt. 10 ... 28 V DC) W
1 Integrated  (standard design)
5 5-pole plug connection
X Modification id. No.
Pr
od